Nakama Group plc (AIM: NAK)

("Nakama" or "the Group")

Notice of AGM

Nakama announces that the Annual General Meeting of the Group is to be held at 11 am on 7 September 2017 at the offices of WH Ireland Limited, 24 Martin Lane, London, EC4R 0DR.

Enquiries:

Nakama Group plc www.nakamaglobal.com

Rob Sheffield, CEO Tel: 0061 498 127 326

Angus Watson, CFO Tel: 01883 341 144

WH Ireland Limited

Paul Shackleton (NOMAD) Tel: 0207 220 1666

David Kilbourn (Broking)

Peckwater PR Tel: 07879 458 364

Tarquin Edwards tarquin.edwards@peckwaterpr.co.uk

NOTES TO EDITORS

About Nakama Group plc

Nakama Group plc is a recruitment group of two branded solutions placing people into specialist and management positions;

- Nakama operates in the digital, creative, media, marketing and technology sectors all over the world from offices in the UK, Asia and Australia and North America.
- The Highams brand specialises in the Financial Services sector, specifically Business Change and IT in Insurance and Wealth Management currently in the UK and Europe.

Nakama Group plc was created in October 2011 through the acquisition of Nakama Ltd UK and its subsidiaries in Hong Kong, Sydney and Melbourne by AIM listed Highams Systems Services Group plc.

Since forming in 2011, the Group has opened offices in Singapore and New York for Digital, Creative, Media and Marketing.

Our aim is to offer all our services from both our brands in all our locations.